

IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

(Original Jurisdiction)

FRIDAY, THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY ONE

:PRESENT:

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE P.NAVEEN RAO

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 384 OF 2020

Between:

1. Bairi Srihari (died per LRS)
Bairi Venumadhav, S/o. Late Sri hari,
Bairi Rakesh Kumar, S/o. Late Sri Hari,
Bairi Udayalukhsmi, @ S.Srilatha, W/o. S. Rajendra Prasad.

AND

1. Sri Ravi Raja, Station House Officer, Kamalapur Police Station, Warangal (Urban), Warangal District.
2. Sri Kishan, Station House Officer, Kamalapur Police Station, Warangal (Urban), Warangal District.
(R2 is impleaded as per the Hon'ble Court order dated 02-09-2021 in CC. No. 384 of 2020)

Petitioners

Respondents

WHEREAS the petitioners have presented the Contempt Case under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, through their counsel Sri M.Janardhan Rao, praying the High Court to summon and punish the respondents for willful disobedience and floating the orders of the High Court dated 04-04-2019 passed in I.A. No.1 of 2018 in WP. No. 20286 of 2018;

Counsel for the Petitioners : SRI M.JANARDHAN RAO

Counsel for Respondents : GOVT. PLEADER FOR HOME & LAW

WHEREAS the said case coming on for hearing, and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein, and the earlier orders of the High Court dated 06-03-2020 & 02-09-2021, made the following;

ORDER:

"The contemnor is present.

Learned Government Pleader, appearing for contemnor requests two weeks time to file affidavit, explaining the steps taken so far.

At request, post on 03-12-2021. The appearance of the contemnor is dispensed with on the next date of hearing."

SD/- C.V. MALLIKARJUNA VARMA
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To

1. Sri Kishan, Station House Officer, Kamalapur Police Station, Warangal (Urban), Warangal District.
2. Two CCs to GP for Home & Law, High Court of Telangana, at Hyderabad (OUT)
3. one CC to Sri M.Janardhan Rao, Advocate (OPUC)
4. one Spare Copy



HIGH COURT

PNR,J

DATE: 19-11-2021

NOTE: POST ON 03-12-2021

ORDER

C.C. NO. 384 OF 2021

DISPENSING WITH THE PRESENCE
OF THE CONTEMNOR/RESPONDENT NO. 2

